

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19121-19123/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in CMRA No. 68554/2012,16/10/2012 in WB No. 7763/1989,24/11/2011 in CMRA No. 255772/2009,24/11/2011 in WB No. 7763/1989 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raizada,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State, the matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable him to file counter affidavit.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER