

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19121-19123/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2012 in CMRA No. 68554/2012 16-10-2012 in WB No. 7763/1989 24-11-2011 in CMRA No. 255772/2009 24-11-2011 in WB No. 7763/1989 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 3/2013  
IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 3/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 13-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sanju Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
  
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Beerendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)