

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19121-19123/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2012 in CMRA No. 68554/2012 16-10-2012 in WB No. 7763/1989 24-11-2011 in CMRA No. 255772/2009 24-11-2011 in WB No. 7763/1989 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 3/2013 IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 3/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Suman Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shweta Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr. v.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Singh, Adv.

**Mr. Ayush Tyagi, Adv.
for M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted.

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER**